for illustration only and do not reflect the actual future financial situation of the Group after
the completion of the Proposed Share Consolidation. The pro forma financial effects have
been computed based on the audited consolidated financial statements for FY2014;

3.1.2 The number of Shares for the financial effects relating to the share capital of the Group,
NTA per Share and EPS are based on 9,589,292,132 Shares (excluding 282,000 treasury
shares) as at 31 December 2014;

3.1.3 For the purposes of computing the effect of the Proposed Share Consolidation on the NTA
per Share, it is assumed that the Proposed Share Consolidation had been completed on 31
December 2014; and

3.1.4 For the purposes of computing the effect of the Proposed Share Consolidation on the EPS,
it is assumed that the Proposed Share Consolidation had been completed on 1 January
2014.

11

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

3.2 Share Capital

Assuming the issue of the Assuming the issue of the
Fudan Consideration Shares(5) Fudan Consideration Shares(5)

has not been completed has been completed

As at Before the After the Before the After the
31 December Proposed Share Proposed Share Proposed Share Proposed Share

2014 Consolidation Consolidation Consolidation Consolidation

Issued Share 3,278,603 3,278,603 3,278,603 4,195,721 4,195,721
capital
(RMB’000)

Issued Share 9,589,292,132 (1) 9,589,292,132 (1) 1,917,858,426 (2) 11,149,292,132 (1) 2,229,858,426 (2)

Capital (Number
of Shares)

3.3 NTA

Assuming the issue of the Assuming the issue of the
Fudan Consideration Shares(5) Fudan Consideration Shares(5)

has not been completed has been completed

As at Before the After the Before the After the
31 December Proposed Share Proposed Share Proposed Share Proposed Share

2014 Consolidation Consolidation Consolidation Consolidation

NTA (RMB’000)(3) 4,266,347 4,266,347 4,266,347 5,183,465 5,183,465

NTA per Share
(RMB cents) 44.49 44.49 222.45 46.49 232.46

3.4 EPS

Assuming the issue of the Assuming the issue of the
Fudan Consideration Shares(5) Fudan Consideration Shares(5)

has not been completed has been completed

As at Before the After the Before the After the
31 December Proposed Share Proposed Share Proposed Share Proposed Share

2014 Consolidation Consolidation Consolidation Consolidation

Earnings 262,416 262,416 262,416 351,802 351,802
attributable to
Shareholders
(RMB’000)

Weighted 9,057,785,283 9,589,292,132 1,917,858,426 11,149,292,132 2,229,858,426
average number
of Shares for
basic EPS

Weighted 9,176,587,093 9,708,093,942 1,941,618,788 11,268,093,842 2,253,618,788
average number
of Shares for
diluted EPS

Basic EPS(4) 2.90 2.74 13.68 3.16 15.78
(RMB cents
per Share)

Diluted EPS
(RMB cents
per Share) 2.86 2.70 13.52 3.12 15.61

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

12

Notes:

(1) Excluding 282,000 treasury shares as at 31 December 2014

(2) Excluding 56,400 treasury shares and assumed that the fractional entitlement of only 0.4 share is disregarded